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New On The Charts This MonthUpdates

Label Signings

APPLESEED RECORDINGS
Donovan- (Jim Musselman[jim@appleseedrec.com])

ARISTA NASHVILLE
Keith Anderson- (Renee Bell[renee.bell@bmg.com])

BEGGARS GROUP
The National- (Leslie Bleakley[lesleybleakley@beggars.com])

BLUE NOTE
Amos Lee- (Bruce Lundvall[bruce.lundvall@capitolrecords.com]/Tom
Evered[tom.evered@capitolrecords.com])

CAPP RECORDS
Fabrizio- (Dominique Toulon[dtoulon@yahoo.com])

DMI RECORDS
Dionne Warwick- (Tena Clark[info@discmarketing.com])

EQUITY MUSIC
Little Big Town- (Mike Kraski[hhammond@equitymusicgroup.com])

HOLLYWOOD
Elefant- (Allison Hamamura[allison.hamamura@disney.com])
Raven-Symone- (Jay Landers[jay.landers@disney.com])

JT RECORDS
Barefoot- (Joe Simpson)

MESA/BLUEMOON
Lalah Hathaway- (George Nauful[george@mesabluemoon.com])

RECORD COMPANY
Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address]

Also

ASYLUM RECORDS/WEA
in deal with Hypnotize Minds for LIL’ WYTE and FRAYZER
BOY and also sign HOT WRIGHT in conjunction with Atlantic
Records

EL MUSIC
Label formed by COLLECTIVE SOUL, distrib. by ADA

JT RECORDS
Formed by Joe Simpson (father/manager of Jessica and
Ashley) in joint venture w/Geffen Records

NERVOUS RECORDS
Re-launched by Michael Weiss and Kasem Coleman as
exclusively Hip Hop label

NEW DOOR RECORDS
Established by Universal Music Group for catalog acts such
as Tears For Fears, Styx, Nancy Griffith, Joe Cocker, etc.

PENALTY RECORDINGS
To distrib. Garden Seeker Prod’ns. of A TRIBE CALLED
QUEST w/ALI SHAHEED MUHAMMAD

PROVIDENT DISTRIBUTION
To distrib. PINNACLE ENT.

ROCK SOLID ENT.
Formed by Gary Payton (of NBA) with Gary ‘The General’
Jackson as Pres.

TEXAS RECORDS
Launched by Ray Price, based in Austin TX

WARNER MUSIC GROUP
Launches 2 labels for baby bands - One un-named for Rock,
headed by Fred Feldman (distrib. by ADA)- The other
revives ASYLUM RECORDS for Hip Hop, headed by Todd
Moscowitz and Ron Spaulding

YAHOO
Buys MUSIC MATCH

Major Booking Agency Signings
A.P.A.
Roseanne Barr

ARTISTS REP. & MGM’T.
Head East

BOBBY ROBERTS CO.
Gary Lewis & The Playboys, Jay & The Techniques, The
Wilkinsons

FLEMING & ASSOC’S.
Stephen Kellog, Todd Snider

JEFF ROBERTS AGENCY
Joyce Martin

MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS
Sonya Kitchell

PARADISE ARTISTS
Lou Gramm

T.C.I.
Donovan, The Bootleg Beatles

METAL BLADE(WEA)
YOB- (Brian Slagel[brian@metalbladerecords.com])

MINTY FRESH
Viva Voce- (Jim Powers[jpmf@mintyfresh.com])

NERVOUS
Shyheim- (Michael Weiss[mikew@nrevousnyc.com])
EPMD- (Michael Weiss[mikew@nrevousnyc.com])
Poison Pen- (Michael Weiss[mikew@nrevousnyc.com])
Big Six- (Michael Weiss[mikew@nrevousnyc.com])
Raz- (Michael Weiss[mikew@nrevousnyc.com])

POE-BOY/DEF JAM
Do Wrong- (. E-Class[eclass@poe-boy.com])

SUB POP
Low- (Jonathan Poneman[jonathanp@subpop.com])

TOMMY BOY
Cantankerous- (Rosie Lopez[rosie.lopez@tommyboy.com])

UNIVERSAL
Angelica Tucker- (Don Muhammad[don.muhammad@umusic.com])
Abandoned Pools- (Tom Mackay[tom.mackay@umusic.com])

UNIVERSAL SOUTH
Shooter Jennings- (Tony Brown[tony.brown@umusic.com]/Tim
DuBois[tim.dubois@umusic.com])

VICTORY
Action Action- (Tony Brummel[tony@victoryrecords.com])

WILDCATTER
David Ball- (Mickey Dawes[mickey@wildcatterrecords.com])
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New On The Charts This MonthUpdates

VARIETY ARTISTS
A Change Of Pace, Ordinary Peoples, Seymour Glass

WILLIAM MORRIS
Agent Sam Kirby brings Fatboy Slim, Secret Machines,
Bjork, The Crystal Method, Billy Corgan, LL Cool J

WINDISH AGENCY
The Books, Herbert, Keren Ann, Lyrics Born, Metro Area

Major Management Signings
ARTIST MANAGEMENT
Papa Roach

BERNARD PORTER
Exits as partner at The Consortium

BIG MGM’T.
Sign producer/re-mixer/DJ’s PETER PRESTA, MIKE
RIZZO

FUERTE GROUP
Sign songwriter/producer BEAU DOZIER, artist BIMBO,
artist/songwriter LIL’ EDDIE, and songwriter JODI MARR

GRAHAM MUSIC MGM’T.
Billy Dean

HANDPRINT ENT.
JaRule

MAXIMUS WORLDWIDE MGM’T.
Skywynd, Sneaker 2 Bombs

MERRICK MUSIC GROUP
Gin Blossoms

METROPOLITAN TALENT
Bruce Hornsby

MIKES ARTIST MGM’T.
Steve Gallagher(producer)

MITCH MARLOW MGM’T.
The Redwalls

OVER THE STARS LLC
Formed by Leigh Brannon and Ty Herndon and sign
singer/songwriter Laurainne Cates

PROGRESSIVE ENT. & EM PROD’NS.
Howard Moore

VERTICLE ENT.
Joyce Martin

Major Publishing Signings
BUG MUSIC
To admin CAPP Records catalogue through it’s CAPPSTER
MUSIC(ASCAP)

NEXT DECADE ENT.
Extends deal with Jan Johnston and her Daisy Miller
Music(BMI)

THE ROYALTY NETWORK
Renews worldwide admin. w/BIG NOYD(Tajuan Perry)
Honeycomb Hideout Music(ASCAP), sign DEF JEF(Jeffrey
Fortson) Word Life Music(ASCAP), sign DENNIS
KELLMAN(a/k/a DK) Grown Man Music(BMI), renews admin
of Kousan Music(BMI), Signs worldwide admin. of rapper
BACKBONE(Jamahr Williams) w/Slic Flo(ASCAP) and
Street Top Music(ASCAP), renews w/DAMION
YOUNG(a/k/a Damizza) Baby Ree Toonz(BMI), signs to
admin. KENJI WILLIAMS Fungus Spore Publg.(BMI)
Renews worldwide admin. of jazz musician STEVEN
WEINGART’s Skeewa Music(ASCAP), signs admin. of
Arizona punk rockers AUTHORITY ZERO w/Authority Zero
Music(BMI)

ZOMBA MUSIC
Signs BRAND NEW, including catalog and future recordings

Obituaries
PASSINGS THIS MONTH
Izora Rhodes Armstead, Laura Branigan, Kenny Buttrey,
Tom Capone, Billy Davis, Skeeter Davis, Fred Ebb, Isidro
Lopez, Johnny Ramone, Carl Wayne

Address Changes & Corrections
APPLESEED RECORDINGS
P.O. Box 2593, West Chester, PA 19380 (610)701-5755
www.appleseedrec.com

DELMORE RECORDINGS
P.O. Box 50744, Nashville, TN 37205 (615)480-6923
www.delmorerecordings.com

DMI RECORDS
The Old Firehouse, 35 W. Dayton St., Pasadena, CA 91105
(626)795-0432 Fax:(626)405-2370 www.discmarketing.com

I.M.S. (INT’L. MGM’T. SERVICES)
Name change to MORRIS MGM’T. GROUP, 818 19th Ave.
S., Nashville, TN 37203 (615)321-5025 Fax:(615)327-0312

LIPPMAN ENT.
23586 Calabasas, Ste. 208, CA 91302 (818)225-7480
Fax:(818)225-7483

MESA/BLUEMOON RECORDINGS
1612 W. Olive Ave. #300, Burbank, CA 91506 (818)238-9007
Fax:(818)238-9096 www.mesabluemoon.com

NERVOUS RECORDS
363 7th Ave. 16Fl., NYC, NY 10001 (212)273-1135
Fax:(212)273-1148 www.nervousnyc.com

ONE LITTLE INDIAN/DOWNTOWN MRKTG.
119 West 23 St. #404, NYC, NY 10011 (212)206-1233
Fax:(212)206-1375

ROCK SOLID ENT.
1220 Stainback Dr., Nashville, TN 37207 (615)331-2727
Fax:(615)523-1938 www.rocksolident.net

SPINDLETOP RECORDS
1009 16th Ave.S., Nashville, TN 37212 (615)320-3004
Fax:(615)327-9027

WILDCATTER RECORDS
P.O. Box 1450, 616 Fifth St., Graham, TX 76450
(940)549-3500 Fax:(940)549-5162
www.wildcatterrecords.com

our DIRECTORIES ARE ALL ONLINE

(Who’s Who In A&R, Video Production, Audio Production,
Audio LP Engineers, and Artist Management)

goto www.notc.com


